রেজিস্ট্রার অফিস

Office of the Registrar

No: BSMMU/2023/9519

Date: 11/07/2023

## **Office Order**

Md. Harun Or Roshid, Medical Physicist, Department of Clinical Oncology of this University is hereby permitted to leave the Country to attend The Clinical Training/ Observation course on Advance Radiotherapy Technology at "Basavatarakam Indo American Cancer Hospital and Research Institute", Hyderabad in India. He has been granted duty leave for 15 (Fifteen) days from 16/07/2023 to 30/07/2023 or from the date of availing of the leave. During this period Muhammad Masud Rana, Senior Medical Physicist of the same Department will look after the duties of Md Harun Or Roshid.

The Cost of travel and training for **Md. Harun Or Roshid** while his stay in India will be provided by Elekta Medical Systems India Pvt. Ltd., Haryana, India.

By Order,

-Sd/-

(MD. Abdul Alim)

Deputy Registrar

No-BSMMU/2023/9519/1(13)

Date: 11/07/2023

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The High Commission/Embassy of India in Bangladesh.
- 2. The High Commission/Embassy of Bangladesh in India.
- 3. Director General, Immigration and Passport, Dhaka
- 4. Chairman, Department of Clinical Oncology, BSMMU, Dhaka.
- 5. Director (Finance & Accounts), BSMMU, Dhaka.
- 6. Officer-in Incharge Passport & Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahajalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 7. **Md. Harun Or** Roshid, Medical Physicist, Department of Clinical Oncology, BSMMU, Dhaka with the direction to submit his departure/arrival report in due time through proper channel.
- 8. **Muhammad Masud Rana,** Senior Medical Physicist, Department of Clinical Oncology, BSMMU, Dhaka.
- 9. P.S. to Vice-Chancellor-1/2, BSMMU, Dhaka.
- 10. P.S. to Pro-Vice Chancellor (Academic/Admin/Research & Development)/Treasurer, BSMMU, Dhaka.
- 11. P.O. to Registrar, BSMMU, Dhaka.
- 12. Office Copy.
- 13. University Website: www.bsmmu.ac.bd

Deputy Registrar 1, 2, 23